
Class
School

Fee
Meal fee Total

N1 Class︰SWD subsidy for 

students not receiving government 

subsidy EACH month $600

after deduction︰$1423/month

Monthly School Fee Included：
 Miscellaneous fees

 Fare for "Visit Activities“

 Foreign teachers Group-based "English 

Oral" and "Pinyin" teaching

 The teaching of "Mandarin" has passed the 

proficiency test of the Language 

Commission

 Professional teachers "music, physical 

intelligence, aesthetics" and other learning 

activities

 Computers and learning aids for various 

subjects

 Co-reading textbooks in Chinese and 

English

School Fee Funding：
 Parents can still apply for the Tuition 

Reduction and Exemption according to their 

family’s financial needs. Please obtain the 

application form from the teacher on duty, 

or check with the principal for the 

application method.
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N1
9/2023-8/2024

(12 months)
1,424 599 2,023

K1

K2

K3

9/2023-8/2024

(12 months)

With registration 

certificate

1,395

196
Daily supply

Breakfast, 

Fruit, Lunch, 

Snack

1,591
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K1

K2

K3

9/2023-6/2024

(10 months)

With registration 

certificate

Free Daily supply

Fruit
Free

2023-2024 School Fees for each class


