

2023-2024 School Fees for each class



Class			School Fee	Meal fee	Total	N1 Class: SWD subsidy for students not receiving government
Whole	N1	9/2023-8/2024 (12 months)	1,424	599	2,023	subsidy EACH month \$600 after deduction: \$1423/month Monthly School Fee Included: Miscellaneous fees Fare for "Visit Activities" Foreign teachers Group-based "English Oral" and "Pinyin" teaching The teaching of "Mandarin" has passed the proficiency test of the Language Commission Professional teachers "music, physical intelligence, aesthetics" and other learning activities Computers and learning aids for various subjects Co-reading textbooks in Chinese and English School Fee Funding: Parents can still apply for the Tuition Reduction and Exemption according to their family's financial needs. Please obtain the application form from the teacher on duty, or check with the principal for the application method.
e Day Class	K1 K2 K3	9/2023-8/2024 (12 months) With registration certificate	1,395	196 Daily supply Breakfast, Fruit, Lunch, Snack	1,591	
Half Day Class	K1 K2 K3	9/2023-6/2024 (10 months) With registration certificate	Free	Daily supply Fruit	Free	